
AMENDMENT NO. 1 
TO COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT TO 

DEVELOP PUBLIC BOAT LAUNCH ALONG HIGHWAY 90 
 
BE IT KNOWN, that on this ______ day of ____________________ 2016, 
 
ST. CHARLES PARISH, herein represented by Larry Cochran, Parish President, 
15045 River Road, Post Office Box 302, Hahnville, LA  70057, duly authorized by 
Ordinance No. ___________ adopted on __________ ____, 2016  
 
AND 
 
MARSH INVESTMENT CORPORATION, herein represented by Joseph C. 
Marcello, its President, 2709 Ridgelake Drive, Suite 100, Metairie, LA  70002 
 
HEREBY AGREE THAT, 
 
In accordance with #8. of Ordinance No. 14-9-13 adopted by the St. Charles 
Parish Council on September 15, 2014, the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement 
between St. Charles Parish and Marsh Investment Corporation to create a 
public-private partnership that will lead to the development of a public boat 
launch and associated facilities is hereby amended to extend the Agreement for 
an additional sixteen months for the period January 30, 2016 to May 30, 2017. 
 
All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain as first written. 
 
ST. CHARLES PARISH     WITNESS: 
 
BY: ________________________                                ____________________  

Larry Cochran 
Parish President 

 
 
MARSH INVESTMENT CORPORATION  WITNESS: 
 
BY: ________________________                              ______________________ 

Joseph C. Marcello 
President 


